as those defined in the Circular.

On 11 November 2015, the Company received conversion notices from holders of
the Convertible Preference Shares (the “CPS holders”) to convert in aggregate, of
200,000,000 Convertible Preference Shares. Accordingly, pursuant to the terms of the
Convertible Preference Shares, 200,000,000 Conversion Shares were allotted and issued
by the Company to the CPS holders on 17 November 2015.

To the best of the Director’s knowledge, information and belief, the CPS holders and
their ultimate beneficial owners are independent third parties of the Company and
its connected persons (as defined under the GEM Listing Rules) as at the date of this
announcement.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after
the conversion and the issue of the Conversion Shares.

2

50186 Zebra E	 1st Proof / 17 November, 2015 (CT-AM)
JO No: 50186(A)
To: Zebra Strategic Holdings Limited	 Attn: Ms Karen Wong	 Tel: 3105 2477

	 (a) Immediately before	 (b) Immediately after
	 conversion and issue of	 conversion and issue of
	 the Conversion Shares	 the Conversion Shares
	 Shares	 Approximate %	 Shares	 Approximate %

Upmost Corporation Limited
  (Note 1)	 207,200,000	 31.16	 207,200,000	 23.95
Zhan Yu Global Limited
  (Note 2)	 75,000,000	 11.28	 75,000,000	 8.67
CPS Holders	 –	 –	 200,000,000	 23.12
Other public Shareholders	 382,800,000	 57.56	 382,800,000	 44.26

Total	 665,000,000	 100.00	 865,000,000	 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Upmost Corporation Limited held 207,200,000 Shares. As Upmost Corporation Limited is
wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Zhang Jian, Mr. Zhang Jian is deemed to be interested in
207,000,000 Shares.

2.	 Zhan Yu Global Limited held 75,000,000 Shares. As Zhan Yu Global Limited is wholly and
beneficially owned by Mr. Ye Jun, Mr. Ye Jun is deemed to be interested in 75,000,000 Shares.

By Order of the Board
Zebra Strategic Holdings Limited

Lam Tsz Chung
Executive Director

Hong Kong, 17 November 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lam Tsz Chung and